CSM_A3D_DS_E_2_1
1
A3D
Lighted Pushbutton Switch (Cylindrical 8-dia.)
 Lighted Pushbutton Switch with
Cylindrical 18-mm × 8-dia. Body
• Excellent illumination with even surface brightness.
• Cylindrical body means panel cutouts can be made easily.

A3D
2
Ordering Information
Ordering as a Set ..................................The model numbers used to order sets of Units are given in the following table. One set comprises
the Pushbutton (LED lamp built-in), and Switch.
Note: 1. Enter the desired color symbol for the Pushbutton in @.
2. All the above are solder-terminal, microload, SPST-NO, LED lamp-lighted models.
Ordering Individually ..........................Pushbuttons and Switches can be ordered separately. Combinations that are not available as sets
can be created using individual Units.
Ordering: Specify a model number from the following table.
Appearance Degree of protection Operation Model number Color symbol for Pushbutton
A3DJ (Rectangular)
IP40
Momentary A3DJ-90A1-00E@
R, Y, G, W
Alternate A3DJ-90B1-00E@
A3DA (Square)
Momentary A3DA-90A1-00E@
Alternate A3DA-90B1-00E@
A3DT (Round)
Momentary A3DT-90A1-00E@
Alternate A3DT-90B1-00E@
Pushbutton
(LED built-in)
Appearance
Color of
pushbutton
Rectangular Square Round
Red A3DJ-500R A3DA-500R A3DT-500R
Yellow A3DJ-500Y A3DA-500Y A3DT-500Y
Green A3DJ-500GY A3DA-500GY A3DT-500GY
White A3DJ-500W A3DA-500W A3DT-500W
Switch Sealing IP40
Appearance Rectangle Square Round
Contact
type Operating action Terminal type
SPST-NO
Momentary Solder
terminals A3DJ-7111 A3DA-7111 A3DT-7111
Alternative Solder
terminals A3DJ-7121 A3DA-7121 A3DT-7121
24.5
9.5
9
14

A3D
3
Ordering Information
Accessories (Order Separately)
Specifications
Ratings
Contact Rating: 30 VDC, 0.1 A (Minimum Applicable Load: 5 VDC, 1 mA)
The rated values are from testing conducted under the following conditions.
1. Load: Resistive load
2. Mounting conditions: No vibration or shock
3. Ambient temperature: 20 ± 2°C
4. Operating frequency: 20 times/min.
Built-in LED Lamp (Ta=25°C)
Note: The built-in LED lamp has no limiting resistor and so it is necessary to
connect an external resistor within the range shown in the above table.
(For details of calculation formulas, refer to page 8.)
*1. Refer to Engineering Data on page 4.
*2. The same LED lamp is used for both yellow illumination and white
illumination and so the ratings are the same.
Characteristics
*1. With alternate operation models, one operation cycle consists of set and
reset operations.
*2. The figure is for when the LED lamp is not mounted.
*3. Indicates malfunctions of less than 1 ms.
Name Appearance Classification Model Remarks
Socket
Wire-wrap terminal A3D-4101
Cannot be used together with Insulation Cover.PCB terminal A3D-4102
Solder terminal A3D-4103
Insulation Cover --- A3D-3002 Cannot be used together with the Socket.
Tightening Tool --- A3D-3004 Do not tighten to a torque exceeding 0.29 N·m.
Legend Plate
Rectangular A3DJ-5201
One milky-white Legend Plate is included with standard
products.Square A3DA-5201